Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

{b} Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) msert name of
applicant/
appomnter

Contact Details’

You do not have to give any contact
tnformation 1in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there is a query on the

form

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.358B

2.35B

Name of Company

Birmingham (NSD) Limited

Company number

8460895

In the

The High Court of Justice
(full name of court)

Court case number
4489 of 2014

We (a) Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP

2™ Floor

110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N 6EU

Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Birmingham (NSD) Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4N 6EU

on (c} 7 July, 2014
by {d) Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

0//\/

Joint / Adpetstrator(s)

Dated

13!4_!:5‘

FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London

ECAN 6EU

The contact information that you give

will be visible to searrhare ~f 4k

pub!

Co

A09

X Number

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

020 3005 4000
DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

egistrar of Companies at -

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

* AAARYCA
25(06/2015

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannecn Street
London

FRP EC4N 6EU
Tel +44 (0)20 3006 4000

Advisory Fax +44 (0)20 3005 4400
www fipadvisory com

your ref;
To All Creditors our ref N0347LON/A0081/J

date 23 June 2015

Please ask for Chris Pearce

Dear Sirs

EDINBURGH (JH) LIMITED, NS DANCING GROUP LIMITED, BIRMINGHAM (NSD) LIMITED,
SUTTON (TMH) LIMITED, JAM HOUSE GROUP LIMITED, SILBURY 404 LIMITED & CHELTENHAM
(NSD) LIMITED (ALL IN ADMINISTRATION) (IN DIVIDUALLY “THE COMPANY"),

{TOGETHER “THE GROUP")
IN THE The High Court of Justice No's. 4483, 4484, 4489, 4488, 4481, 4493 & 4486 of 2014

Further to my appointment as Joint Administrator of the above Group on 7 July 2014, I provide my final report
on the progress of the Administration for the period 7 January 2015 to 19 June 2015 (“the period”™) In
accordance with Rules 2 47 and 2.110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986. This report should be read in comjunction
with my prior reports dated 28 August 2014 and 5 February 2015.

I aftach:
e Appendix A - Statutory information regarding the Company and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators
* Appendix B - Forms 2.35B & 2 24B, formal notice of move to dissolutton and progress report
« Appendix C - Coples of the Joint Administrator’s proposals
e«  Appendix D - Receipts and payments accounts
e Appendix E - Details of my firms’ time costs and disbursements
e Appendix F - Statement of expenses
1. The Administrators’ Proposals

1.1 As previously reported, the Group had insufficient property to enable a distribution to the unsecured
creditors, Therefore there was no requirement to call a meeting of creditors in accordance with
Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 ("IA'86"), and no such meeting was called.

1.2 There would have been a requirement to call a meeting of creditors If the Joint Administrators were
requested to do so by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% of each of the Companies total
debts. The request was to be made In the prescribed format and made within 12 days of the date of
the proposals In accordance with Rule 2.37 of the IR'86. No such requests were received and
therefore my proposals were deemed approved on 10 September 2014 with formal notice being filed
with the Court and Registrar of Companies respectively.

1.3 A copy of the proposals for each company 15 attached at Appendix C for your reference.

AQD81

FRP Acvisory LLP 1s incorporated n Engiond ond Wales under the Limtied Liabilly Porinerships Act 2000 as a limited Liabiity Partnerstip Partnerstep Nurmber OC355680
Regsiered office 110 Cannon Street Londan ECAN GE A list of rembers names is open 16 nspection af this address www fIpodvisory Com




1.4

1.5

1.6

21

22

23

AQ08L

It should be highlighted that the prior reports 1ssued related to ten companies where as this report
addresses only the seven companies shown A separate report covering the progress of the three
other companies will be issued shortly. The rationale for sphitting the reporting at this stage of the
Administration process Is that the three other companies have had thewr respective Administration
periods extended by consent of the secured creditors, The seven companies covered by this report
do not require an extension and can proceed to dissolution For clanty, the table below summarises
the status of each Company within the wider Group and the proposed course of action for each entity.

Entity Required Action By 6 July 2015

Extend Administration — separate report issued
Extend Administration — separate report 1ssued
Extend Administration — separate report issued

No Saints Group Limited
Birmingham (JH) Limited
TMH (XL) Limited

Edinburgh {JH) Limited

To proceed to dissolution

NS Dancing Group Limited

To proceed to dissolution

Jam House Group Limited

To proceed to dissolution

Sutten {(TMH) Limited

To proceed to dissolution

Cheltenham {NSD) Limited

To proceed to dissolution

Birmingham (NSD)} Limited

To proceed to dissolution

Silbury 404 Limited

To proceed to dissolution

The objective(s) of the administrations were:

a) to rescue each Company as a going concern, failing which

b) to achieve a better result for each Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If each
Company were wound up (without first being in administration), faing which

c) to realse property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

I confirm that objective b) was achieved by the sale of the business and assets to Exeat Leisure shortly
after my appointment.

Reminder of Background - Progress of the Administrations

1 attach at Appendix D a receipts and payments account for each Company detailing both transactions
for the period and also since my appointment as Joint Administrator.

Each company within the Group had two secured charge holders being Hawk Holdings Limited
(“Hawk™ and Brendan Quinn ("BQ") (as security trustee) who both hold debentures with associated
cross guarantees across the companies created on 22 October 2012 and 19 August 2013 respectively
Brendan Quinn’s security 1s managed by Best Asset Management Limited. Hawk were owed £786k
and BQ was owed £618k at the date of my appointment with interest to be applied. Both charge
holders had confirmed that they were unwilling to invest further funds into any of the companies given
therr financial position

Within Jam House Group Limited, (an intermediate holding company within the wider No Saints
Group), there 1s an additional secured charge holder being ABC Venues Limited who hold fixed and
floating security dated 19 August 2013 The corporate Director of ABC Venues Is Best Asset
Management Limited who manage the financial instruments behind Brendan Quinn’s security. Jam
House Group Limited was subject to the cross guarantees described above but ABC Venues Limited
has never entered an insolvency process




2.4

25

2.6

27

AD081

As previously advised, shortly after my appointment, a sale of the business and assets to Exeat Leisure
Limited exchanged via the corporate entities Exeat T limited and Exeat A Limited. All employees of
the 7 trading sites transferred to the purchaser in accordance with TUPE The apportionment of the
sale proceeds is summarised In the table below.

Asset £
Leasehold Interests & Goodwiil (subject to fixed 1,390,000
charge)

Rent Deposits (subject to fixed charge) 175,000
Fixtures & fittings (subject to floating charge) 80,000
Stock (subject to floating charge) 85,000
TOTAL 1,730,000

The above consideration of £1 73m was split across the ten companies within the Group, the
allocations are shown in the table below;

Entity (all Limited) Leases £ Rent Goodwill | Stock £ Fixtures &
Deposits £ £ Fittings £
No Saints Group - - 1 25,000 -
Birmmingham (JH) 1,099,997 127,000 1 19,995 20,000
TMH (XL) 2 - 1
Edinburgh (JH) 159,999 48,000 1 10,000 10,000
Sutton (TMH) 4,999 - 1 5,000 10,000
Cheltenham (NSD) 124,997 - 1 5,000 10,000
NS Dancing Group 1 - 1 20,000 30,000
Birmingham (NSD) - - 1 - -
Silbury 404 - - 1 - -
Jam House Group - - 1 - -
TOTAL 1,389,995 | 175,000 10 84,995 80,000

Intially, the deal was due to complete by an effective rollover of the secured charge holders
indebtedness via the i1ssue of new bonds on the same terms within Exeat Leisure Limited for £1.41m,
The balance of £0.32m was to be paid as follows;

On completion - £130,000
By 7 October 2014 - £47,500
By 7 January 2015 - £47,500
By 7 Apnl 2015 - £47,500
By 30 June 2015 - £47,500

As completion of the sale drew closer, it became apparent that the indebtedness to Brendan Quinn
via the investment vehicle Best Group Limited was actually £760k as a result of final interest and
charges arising from the early termination of the financial instruments being applied. Best Group
stated that they were not willing to roll their debt over to the new purchaser and their preference was
to be paid out In full in order for the transaction to conciude.

Following a series of discussions between the purchaser, Best Group, Hawk Holdings and myself
representing the No Saints Group, it was agreed that Best would release their security for a total
consideration of £700k In this regard, a payment from Hawk to Best was made for £620k with £50k
to be made by Exeat Leisure over a deferred penod and a one off payment of £30k coming from the
No Saints Group Limited in order to allow the transaction to complete,




28

29

2.10

211

212

213

2.14

215

3.1

41

42

AO081

It should also be noted that in November 2014, the purchaser requested a re-apportionment of the
consideration between Goodwill and the Leasehold Interests. I agreed to this on the basis given it
made no difference to the monetary sums received by the Group or the outcomes of the respective
Administrations

To date, all of the deferred consideration elements due have been received with the final instalment
of £47,500 falling due on 30 June 2015 However, this final sum will be allccated to No Saints Group
Limited & Birmingham (JH) Limited in accordance with the sale contract This 1s covered by the same
separate report as mentioned in paragraph 1.4,

Since completion of the sale, my staff and solicitors have been working with the respective landlords,
the purchaser and their solicitors to assign/surrender the leases on the transferred sites I confirm
that five of the leases have been assigned with the remaining two to be completed. This has been a
time intensive exercise which has nvolved the initial license period of occupation being extended
multiple times. This has been necessary to enable new leases between Exeat and the landlords to be
agreed while any remedial works are carried out on the respective sites, The two remaining leases to
transfer are currently held in TMH (XL) Limited Again, this 15 covered by a separate report.

Following exchange and throughout the license period, my staff have continued to assist Exeat Leisure
in the effective handover of the business and addressed any cut off 1ssues including ongeing rent/site
Issues, merchant service and utility arrangements

I have sold the [easehold interest of the night club in Southampten to an unrelated Company named
Switch South Limited for a total consideration of £50K.

In order to facilitate this, It was necessary to re-purchase certain fixtures and equipment to make the
premises more presentable The equipment cost the Company £15k plus VAT and therefore
represented a net return to the estate of £27k

1 have submitted various tax returns for the post appomtment penod and confirm that all statutory
returns are up to date

My staff have continued to advise creditors and shareholders of their respective positions In the
Administrations and address the various cut off 1ssues between the pre and post appointment periods.

Investigations

Part of my duties include carrying out proportionate investigations into what assets the Group has,
including any potential claims against Directors or other parties, and what recovenes could be made.
I have reviewed the Group's books and records and accounting information, requested further
infarmation from the Directors, and invited creditors to provide information on any concerns they have
concerning the way in which the Group’s bustness has been conducted. My report to the Insolvency
Service has now been submitted, the content of which remains confidential.

Estimated Outcome For Secured Creditor

Both Hawk Holdings Limited and Brendan Quinn have had their debt settled in full following the
completion of the business and asset sale to Exeat Leisure Limited

Outcome For Preferential Creditors

There have been minimal employee claims for arrears of pay and holiday given the majority of staff
transferred to Exeat upon the sale completing The staff contracts were generally held in NS Dancing
Group Limited and Jam House Group Limited Given the insufficient asset realisations, there will not
be a return to preferential creditors in this case.




4.3

51

52

53

AO081

Outcome For Unsecured Creditors

Due to the costs of the process to date plus the insufficient asset realisations, there will not be a
return to the unsecured creditors in this instance

Administrators’ Pre-Appointment Costs

The Joint Administrators’ proposals dated 28 August 2014 included a statement of pre administration
costs which were outstanding at the date on which the Group entered Admimistration. On 10
September 2014, payment of the unpaid costs totalling £46,600.00 (£87,297.00 in total across all the
companies) were approved by the secured creditors as Illustrated in the table below Of this approved
sum, £39,020 00 has been paid, the remaining balance will be written off

Entity Fee incurred £ Drawn to date £
Jam House Group Limited 3,671.25 Nil
Edinburgh (3H) Limited 11,287.50 11,287.50
NS Dancing Group Limited 12,077.50 12,077.50
Cheltenham (NSD) Limited 9,380 00 9,380 00
Sutton (TMH) Limited 9,358 75 6,000 00
Birmingham (NSD} Limited 275.00 Nl
Silbury 404 Limited 275,00 Nil
TOTAL 46,325.00 39,020.00

Administrators’ Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

Turning to my own costs In this matter, my remuneration as Joint Admumstrator 1s based on
computerised records of all tme spent on the Administration of these cases. Matters deait with during
the assignment are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and
experience required Time i1s charged to the case in maximum of & minute units  Charge-out rates
are based on individual expertise, qualfication and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are
not directly charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge
out rates are reviewed at least annually, details of FRP Advisory LLP charge out rates are included at
Appendix E A breakdown of our time costs incurred during the penod of this report, (and also since
appointment), n accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 1s set out at Appendix E.

As part of the deemed approval of my proposals on 10 September 2014, a resolution was passed that
my remuneration should be calculated on a time cost basis This was also approved by the secured
creditors  The table below illustrates the time charged to each Company and the fee drawn n regard
to the post appomtment penod. No further fees will be drawn and therefere undrawn time costs will
be written off,

Entity Fee incurred £ Drawn to date £
Jam House Group Limited 1,395 00 Nil
Edinburgh (JH) Limited 44,188 00 23,744.60
NS Dancing Group Limited 46,840 75 31,658 97
Cheltenham (NSD) Limrted 10,900 50 6,509.46
Sutton (TMH) Limited 12,643.00 5,057.16
Birmingham {NSD) Limited 4,953 00 Nil
Silbury 404 Limited 13,640.50 12,711.26
TOTAL 134,560.75 79,681.45




54

55

5.6

The Joint Administrators' disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Joint
Administrators on behalf of each Company Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use
of private vehicles for business travel, which i1s directly attributable to the insolvency estate, are paid
by FRP Advisory at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred
Details of disbursement incurred during the period of this report are set out 1n Appendix E

1 attach at Appendix F a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the period covered by
this report.

Creditors have a right to request further information from the Joint Administrators under Rule 2.48A
of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and further have a right to challenge the Administrators' remuneration
and other expenses, which are first disclosed in this report, under Rule 2.109 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred in the reporting period as set
out In Appendix E only). Further details of these nghts can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees
which you can access using the following hink hitp {[creditors.frpadwvisory.com/feesguide htm and
select the one for Administrations. Alternatively a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you
on request. Please note there 1s a time limit for requesting information being 21 days following the
receipt of this progress report  There is a time imit of 8 weeks following the receipt of this report
for a Court application that the remuneration or expenses are excessive.

If you have any queries about this report or the progress of the administration, please do not hesitate to
contact Chris Pearce of this office.

Yours farthfully
For and on behalf of the Group

Phil Armstrong
Joint Administrator
Licensed 1n the United Kingdom by the Institute Of Chartered Accountants In England And Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis Armstrong
and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Administrators on 7 July 2014.

AQ08]




Statutory Information

Appendix A

EDINBURGH (JH) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court in which administration

Proceedings were braught.

Court reference number

Other trading names:

Company number

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address.

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Date of appointment

Appointer details

Previous office holders, If any

Extensions to the initial

period of appointment

The High Court of Justice

4483

No Saints, Jam House

07085146

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes,

Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,

HP19 8DP

Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

FRP Advisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

None

None

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently




Statutory Information

Appendix A

NS DANCING GROUP LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court 1n which admunistration

Proceedings were brought:

Court reference number;

Other trading names

Company number

Reglstered office.

Previous registered office-

Business address:

Administrators’ names and addresses’

Date of appointment:

Appointer details:

Previous office hoiders, If any:

Extenslons to the ibal

pericd of appointment,

The High Court of Justice

4484

No Saints, Faces, Wonderland

07968637

2nd Floor

110 Cannaon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes,
Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,
HP19 8DP

Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

FRP Advisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

None

None

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently




Statutory Information

Appendix A

BIRMINGHAM (NSD) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court in which administration

Proceedings were brought.

Court reference number

Other trading names:

Company number

Registered office

Previous registered office

Business address:

Administrators’ names and addresses

Date of appointment.

Appointer details

Previous office holders, If any.

Extenstions to the initial

period of appointment

The High Court of Justice

4489

No Sarnts,

8460895

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes,

Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,

HP19 BDP

Philip Lewis Armstrang and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

FRP Advisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

None

None

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently




Statutory Information

Appendix A

SUTTON (TMH) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court in which admimstration

Proceedings were brought

Court reference number.

Other trading names:

Company number

Registered office

Previcus registered office:

Business address:

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Date of appointment

Appointer details.

Previous office holders, If any.

Extensions to the initial

period of appointment.,

The High Court of Justice

4488

No Saints, Wonderland

8516182

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Miiton Keynes,
Buckinghamshire, MKS 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehcuse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,
HP19 8DP

Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel Jochn Hamilton-Smith

FRP Advisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

None

None

The Joint Admimistrators act jointly and concurrently




Statutory Information

Appendix A

JAM HOUSE GROUP LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court in which administration

Proceedings were brought

Court reference number:

Other trading names:

Company number.

Registered office

Previous registered office.

Business address:

Administrators’ names and addresses.

Date of appointment.

Appointer detalls.

Previous office holders, If any:

Extensions to the nibial

period of appointment

The High Court of Justice

4481

No Saints, Jam House

07968600

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

ECAN 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes,
Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,
HP19 8DP

Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

FRP Adwvisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

None

None

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently



Statutory Information

Appendix A

SILBURY 404 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court 1n which administration

Proceedings were brought

Court reference numbet:

Other trading names

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office

Business address

Administrators’ names and addresses

Date of appointment

Appainter details

Previous office holders, If any:

Extensicns to the imitial

period of appointment:

The High Court of Justice

4493

No Saints, Myth

8409268

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Miltan Keynes,
Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,
HP19 8DP

Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

FRP Advisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

None

None

The Joint Administrators act jomtly and concurrently




Statutory Information

Appendix A

CHELTENHAM (NSD) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Court in which administration

Proceedings were brought

Court reference number:

Other trading names

Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business acdress

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Date of appointment:

Appointer details:

Previous office holders, If any

Extensions to the inal

period of appointment

The High Court of Justice

4486

No Saints,

07843331

2nd Flaor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

Seebeck House, 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes,

Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR

First Floor, Barclays House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Bucks,

HP19 8DP

Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Srmith

FRP Advisory

110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU

7 July 2014

Stephen Thomas, Company Director

Nene

None

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently




Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

{b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) insert name of
applicant/
appointer

Contact Details-

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.35B

Name of Company

Edinburgh {JH) Limited

Company number

07085146

In the

The High Court of Justice
(full name of court}

Court case number
4483 of 2014

We (a) Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP

27 Floor

110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N 6EU

Phiiip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N BEU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Edinburgh (JH) Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4AN 6EU

on {c) 7 July, 2014
by (d) Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

@2,//

Joint / Almrfistrator(s)

Dated

zg[g[ur

FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

contact you If there 1s a query on the London
form EC4N 6EU
The contact information that you give

will be visible to searchers of the DX Number
pu COMPANIES HUUSE ~

Softw A0S

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

020 3005 4000
DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -

Jompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

y
25/06/2015 #3623

—~

Jaited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of

admiristrator(s)

(b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment

{d) insert name of
applicant/
appointer

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.35B

Name of Company

NS Dancing Group Limited

Company number

07968637

In the

The High Court of Justice
{full name of court)

Court case number
4484 of 2014

We (a) Nigel John Hamilton-Srmith
FRP Advisory LLP

2M Floor

110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N 6EU

Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Adwisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
l.enden

EC4N 6EU

having been appointed admirustrator(s) of (b) NS Dancing Group Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4N 6EU

on (c) 7 July, 2014
by (d) Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

Dated

o =

Joint / Adm or(s)

23!6!4(

Contact Details-

You do not have to give any contact
information n the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

publr - COMPANIES HUUSC

Con
AD9 25/06/2015

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU
020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

~

an you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

\ ustrar of Companies at -
npanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

(7

#3901

- P a1 Lal
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.118

{a) insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

(b} Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

{c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) insert name of
apphcant/
appointer

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

Name of Company

Sutton (TMH) Limited

Company number

8516182

In the

The High Court of Justice
{full name of court)

Court case number
4488 of 2014

We (a) Nigel John Hamilton-Simith
FRP Advisory LLP

2m Floor

410 Cannon Street

Londen

EC4N B6EU

Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Sutton {(TMH) Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4N 6EU

on {c) 7 July, 2014
by (d) Directors

hereby gtve notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B ta the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

Dated

o

Jomnt/ Adm or(s)

23!:.!&

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give

W C ot o oumbARIEY Ao
p!

AD9 2510672010

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N 6EU

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

#oge

~

nen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

gistrar of Companies at -
i ympanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardff

-

Software Supplied by 1 UKy CUMPUT &5 wwwyy Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.118

{a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

(b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

{c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) insert name of
applicant/
appolnter

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact
information n the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there I1s a query on the

form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public

Com

Software Supplied by 1UMKey vulipos: unst -5, —

The Insclvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.35B

Name of Company

Jam House Group Limited

Company number

07968600

In the

The High Court of Justice
{full name of court)

Court case number
4481 of 2014

We (a) Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP

2 Floor

110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N 6EU

Philip Lewts Armstrong
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Jam House Group Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4N 6EU

on {c) 7 July, 2014
by (d} Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

AN

Joint / AdmiettBtor(s)

Dated l

¢

l

FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

DX Number

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

020 3005 4000
DX Exchange

COMPANIES HOUSF ™

=n you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

'strar of Companies at -

panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

vy

25/06/2015 #389

ad, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

{b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(¢) Insert date of
appointment

(d) insert name of
applicant/
appointer

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.358B

2.35B

Name of Company

Silbury 404 Limited

Company number

8409268

In the

The High Court of ustice
{full name of court)

Court case number
4493 of 2014

We (a) Nige! John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP

2n Floor

110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N BEU

Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Adwvisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

having been appointed administrator(s} of (b) Silbury 404 Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4N BEU

on (c) 7 July, 2014
by (d) Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed m PPl
Joint / Adn@ﬁﬁ)r(s)
Dated 23! ¢ ! (y

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there I1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give

will be ~ tn aearchers of the
pubkic \ﬁl COMBIR\II HUUSE

Comj

5/06/2015
Software bm\, M:’J\OQ_ 2

T e TR -

Nigel John Hamilton-Srmith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N 6EU
020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange
\

ien you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

gistrar of Companies at -
\ 'mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

~

#390

4, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of

admmistrator(s)

{b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

{c) Ingert date of
appointment

(d} insert name of
applicant/
appointer

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.358B

Name of Company

Cheltenham (NSD) Limited

Company number

07843331

In the
The High Court of Justice

(full name of court}

Court case number
4486 of 2014

We (a) Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP

2 Floor

110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N 6EU

Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Cheitenham (NSD} Limited

2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street London EC4N 6EU

on (c) 7 July, 2014
by (d) Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

Qr)/t/\/

Joint / A trator(s)

Dated

23

chs

Contact Details-

You do not have to give any contact
information In the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give

will be gaible to searchers of the
publ COMPANIES HOUSE

|
Con

25/06/2015

W A9

#387

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N 6EU

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange
~

1en you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

\gistrar of Companies at -
“ympanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

S/

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scofland




Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Edinburgh (JH) Limited 07085146
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice 4483 of 2014
{full name of court)
(a} Insert full We (a)
name(s} and Nigel John Hamiiten-Smith Phiip Lewis Armstrong
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
admmnistrator(s) 2nd Floor 2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
London London
EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU
administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pernod
From To
(b) Insert date (b} 7 January 2015 (b) 19 June 2015
Signed A/J
Joint/ A rator(s)
Dated 23) L’ o
L

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Compantes House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N 6EU

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

public record
COMPANIES HOUSE

Cc

L e £DIUDILV 1D #dtlsa J

fhen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
egistrar of Companies at -
ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insclvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
NS Dancing Group Limited 079686837
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice 4484 of 2014
{full name of court)
(a} Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Nigel Jehn Hamilton-Smith Philip Lewis Armstrong
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) 2nd Floor 2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
London London
EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From To

{b) Insert date {b) 7 January 2015 {b} 19 June 2015

Signed @A/\—/

Joint / Adnifafstrator(s)

Dated 3 I' ‘_! 1

Contact Details’

You do not have to give any contact Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

information in the box opposite but if FRP Adwisory LLLP

you do, it will help Companies House to 110 Cannon Street

contact you If there Is a query on the London

form EC4N 6EU

The contact information that you give 020 3005 4000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number CX Exchange
put

When you have completed and signed thts form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

AQ9 25/06/2015 #385 '

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Lirmted, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’'s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Sutton (TMH) Limited 8516182
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice 4488 of 2014
(full name of court)
(a} Insert full We (a)
name(s} and Nigel John Harmilton-Smith Philip Lewis Armstrong
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s} 2nd Floor 2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
London London
EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

(b} Insert date (b} 7 January 2015 (b} 19 June 2015

Signed QOM

Joint / Administr.

Dated 23) 6 I s
[ 4

Contact Details.
You do not have to give any contact Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
information i the box opposite but If FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 110 Cannon Street
contact you if there 15 a query on the London
form EC4N 6EU
The contact information that you give 020 3005 4000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

Publg """ L OMPANIES HOUSE

— |
When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

tegistrar of Companies at -
rompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

9

B ALY

1]
AN

ADD 25/06/2015 #386

Software Supphied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Jam House Group Limited 07968600
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice 4481 of 2014
(full name of court)
{a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith Philip Lewis Armstrong
address(es) ot FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
adrministrator(s) 2nd Floor 2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street 110 Canncn Street
London London
EC4N 6EU EC4N 6EU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From

To

(b} Insert date (b) 7 January 2015

(b} 19 June 2015

Signed

Dated

A\ o

Joint / Admin s)

'2.3!6!1(’

Contact Detalls.

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form

The cgntact information that you give
will k T =Eihna
publ
Co

—

COMPANIES HOUSE

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N B6EU

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

A

hen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
agistrar of Companies at -
>mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardff

S/

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.47 Form 2,24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Silbury 404 Limited 8409268
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice 4493 of 2014
{full name of court)
(a) insert full We (a)
name(s) and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith Philip Lewis Armstrong
address{es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) 2nd Floor 2nd Fleor
110 Cannon Street 110 Cannon Street
London London
EC4AN 6EU EC4N 6EU
administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From To
(b} Insert date {b) 7 January 2015 (b} 19 June 2015
Signed mL e
Joint / Admin&Xer(s) -
Dated ?/3} s
{1

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but If
you do, It will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be vistble to searchers ¢f the

public ﬁmrd

Cor

- A0Q 25/06/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

Londoen
EC4N 6EU

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

- ,
en you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

! yistrar of Companies at -

| mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

4
#400

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Cheltenham (NSD) Limited 07843331
In the Court case number
The High Court of Justice 4486 of 2014
(full name of count)
(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith Philip Lewis Armstrong

address{es) of
administrator(s)

FRP Adwisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

FRP Adwvisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

admurustrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

To

(b) Insert date (b) 7 January 2015

(b} 19 June 2015

Signed

Dated

)

Jomt / Admmstetor(s)

23!(.!1(

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

pubhc record

.

Com|

PRIV AR

COMPANIES HOUSE

W

Nige! John Hamiiton-Smith
FRP Adwvisory LLP
110 Cannon Street

London
EC4N 6EU

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

gistrar of Companies at -

[ “aen you have completed and signed this form, ptease send it to the

|

! impanies House, Crown Way, Card/ff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
)

»

[V )

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF EDINBURGH (JH) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company”)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The

Act)
AND RULE 2.23 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1 The Joint Administrators think that abjective (a) of the administration, as detalled In
Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved given the
Company’s financial position and the sale of the business already agreed. As such, (tls
envisaged that objective (b} will be achieved, to achleve a better result for the creditors as
a whole than would be likefy if the Company were wound up.

2 The Jolnt Administrators make the following propasals for achieving the objective set out
above"

a)

o}

o

)

They continue to manage the business, affaits and property of the Company in order
to achieve the purpose of the Administration, In particular that they*

. Dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time(s) on
such terms as they consider expedent.

] Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any clalms that the Company
may have against any person, firms or company whether in contract
or otherwise, Including any officer or former officer of the Company or
any person, firm or company which supplies or has supplled goods or
setvices to the Company.

Wl.  In additlon, they do all such things and generally exercise all thelir
powers as Administrators as they 1n ther discretion consider desirabie
or expedient tn order to achieve the purpose of the administration or
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maxmise the
realisations of thase assets, or of any purpose incldental to these
proposals.

The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provislons relating to
automatic termination; or a coutt order determine the appointment of the Jont
Administrators should cease to have effect) until the realisable assets of the Company
have been realised and all (fabifites ncurred duning the administration have been
discharged or until such a time as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators At
this stage the Company shall be dissolved or pfaced into fiquidalion or as outlined

below.

The adrministration may be extended by six months priot to the one year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basis that deferred
conslderation becomes payable on 30 June 2015,

If they think the Company has no property which rmght permit a distnibutlon to its
unsecured creditors, or if they also consider that an exit from the administration nto
liquidation 1s not appropriate they will send a nobice to the Registrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 ta the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the filmg of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved.

¥
T — -

- -t

[T

e s are——




- - - |p:‘| . o~ I'T v B I el ~ A

e) If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the Company to move from
administration Into liquidation, whether compulsory or veluntary, the Joint
Administrators be autharised te take steps to place the Company into whichever
ilquidation process they, at therr discretion, deem appropriate. Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the credifors not ncmmate a
Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be Philip Lews Armstrong and Nigel John
Hamifton-Smith  Any act to be done by the Jomt Liquidators may be done by all or
any one of them, Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2.117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator,
provided that the normination is made after the receipt of these proposals and before
these proposals are approved.

f}) If they are of the view that it s appropriate for the creditors to consider the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement {CVA) the proposed Joint Supervisors are to be
Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith. Credftors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
arrangement proposals.

As the Joint Administrators conslder that the Company has insufficient property to enable
a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sections of the Joint
Administrators’ proposals, (g, h, | and 3) will require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majerity of voting preferential creditors {(as appropriate)

g) The Jomt Admunistrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basls
charged at the charge out rates prevalling at the time the work Is undertaken, A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out in Appendnx D,

h} Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevalling at the time
the mileage was Incurred.

1) The Joint Administrators’ discharge from hability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering
Into liguldation or CVA or filing the notice of moving from adrmunistration to dissolution

The following resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules
1986 Rule 2.67A and Is not part of the proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1586.

1) That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out In Appendix F are approved and
that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds In hand
as an expense of the admnistration.

Dated this 28 August 2014

Dof

— = —

Nigel Hamlilton Smith
Joint Administrator
Insolvency Practiioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners

Association
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are heing managed by Philip Lewis
Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Administrators on 7
July 2014,




o e ey T

Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF NS DANCING GROUP LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company”)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The

Act)
AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1. The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) of the administration, as detalled In
Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achleved given the
Company’s financlal posttion and the sale of the business already agreed  As such, L is
envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, to achieve a better result far the creditors as
a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound ug.

2 The Jolnt Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above*

a)

b)

c)

d}

They continue to manage the busmess, affairs and property of the Company in order
to achieve the purpose of the Administration. In particular that they*

I, Dispose of the Company's ownership of such assets at such time(s) on
such terms as they consider expedient

. Investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any clalms that the Company
may have against any person, firms or company whether In contract
ar otherwlise, including any officer or former officer of the Company ot
any person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or
sarvices to the Company,

. In addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all therr
powers as Admimistrators as they In their discretion consider desirable
or expedient in order to achieve the purpase of the administration or
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the
realisations of those assets, or of any purpose ncidental to these
praposals,

The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to
automatic termination, or a court order determine the appolntment of the Jomnt
Administrator should cease to have effect) until the realisable assets of the Company
have been reallsed and all labiiies incurred during the admimstration have been
discharged or unti such a time as deemed appropriate by the Jont Administrators At
this stage the Company shail be dissolved or placed into hquidation or as outlined
below

‘The administration may be extended by six months prior to the one year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basis that deferred
consideration becomes payable on 30 June 2015.

1f they think the Company has no property which might permit a distnbution to its
unsecured creditors, or If they also consider that an exit from the administration into
hiquidation Is not appropnate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved




4

e) If they are of the view that it is appropriate for the Company to move from
administration into  iquidafion, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint
Administrators be authonsed to take steps to place the Company into whichever
liquidation process they, at thelr discretion, deem appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the crediters not nominate a
Liquidator; the proposed Liguidators are to he Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John
Hamilton-Smith, Any act to be done by the Joint Liguidators may be done by all or
any one of them. Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Ruie 2.117A{2){b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator,
provided that the nomination Is macle after the receipt of these proposals and before
these proposals are approved

f) If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the creditors to consider the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) the proposed Joint Supervisors are to be
Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith. Creditors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
arrangement proposals

As the Joint Admenistrators consider that the Company has insufficent property to enable
a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sections of the Jomt
Adminlstrators’ proposals, (g, h, 1 and 3) will require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majority of voting preferential creditors (as appropriate)

g) The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis
charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time the work Is undertaken A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out In Appendix D.

h) Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevalling at the time
the mileage was Incurred

1) The lomt Admirustrators’ discharge from llability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering
into iquidation or CVA or filing the notice of moving from administration to dissolution.

The following resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules
1986 Rule 2,67A and is not part of the propasals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

I} That the unpaid pre-administrabion costs as set out in Appendix F are approved and
that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds In hand
as an expense of the administration.

Dated this 28 August 2014

Nigel Hamilton-Smith
Joint Administratoer
Insolvency Practibioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered

Accountants m England & Wales
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liabiity.
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis

Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Administrators on 7
July 2014




Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF BIRMINGHAM (NSD) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company™)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 {The

Act)
AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1. The Jomt Admirustrators think that objective (a) of the administration, as detalled In
Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be actieved given the
Company's financial pasition and the sale of the business already agreed. As such, s
envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, to achieve a better result for the creditors as
a whole than would be iikely if the Company were wound up.

2. The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above'

a)

b)

c)

d)

They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company In order
to achteve the purpose of the Administration. In particular that they-

I.  Dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such tme(s) on
such terms as they consider expedient.

i Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any cdaims that the Company
may have agalnst any person, firms or company whether in contract
or otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or
any person, firm or company which supplles or has supplied goods or
services to the Company.

i, In addttion, they do all such things and generally exercise all thewr
powers as Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable
or expedient in order to achligve the purpose of the administration or
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the
realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incidental to these
proposals.

The administration shail continue (subject to the statutory provisions refating to
automatlc termination; or a court order determine the appointment of the Joint
Administrators should cease to have effect) until the realisable assets of the Company
have been realised and all fiabilities mcurred dunng the administration have been
discharged or untll such a time as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators. At
this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed into liquidation or as outlined

below,

The administration may be extended by six months prtor to the ane year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basls that deferred
ronsideration becomes payable on 30 June 2015,

If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distribution to 1ts
unsecured crediters, or If they also consider that an extt from the administration inte
iiguidation fs not appropniate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved

LR T




&) If they are of the view that it is appropnate for the Company to move from
adrmimistration into liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Jont
Administrators be authonsed to take steps to place the Company into whichever
Iiquidation process they, at therr discretion, deem appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the creditors not nominate a
Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nige! John
Hamilten-Smith  Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by all or
any one of them, Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2.117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nomimate a different persan as the proposed Liquidator,
provided that the nomination is made after the receipt of these proposals and before
these proposals are approved.

f) 1f they are of the view that it is appropriate for the creditors to constder the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) the proposed Joint Supervisors are to be
Philip Lewis Armstrong and Migel John Hamiton-Smuth,  Creditors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
arrangement proposals.

As the Joint Administrators constder that the Company has Insufficent propetty to enable
a distnbution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sectfons of the Joint
Administrators’ proposals, {g, h, 1 and J) will require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majority of voting preferential creditors (as appropriate)

g) The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis
charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time the work s undertaken. A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out in Appendix D

h) Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevaiing at the time
the mileage was incurred.

1) The Jont Administrators’ discharge from hability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering
into iquidation or CVA or filing the notice of moving from adminstration to dissofution.

The foHlowing resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules
1986 Rule 2.67A and is not part of the proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

)  That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out i Appendix F are approved and
that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand
as an expense of the administration

Dated this 28 August 2014

N

Nigei Hamilton-Smuith

Joint Administrator

Insclvency Practitioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability. The
affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis
Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Administrators on 7
July 2014




e T momeqees e a = s g nmmem mmmmmemmee—— . = -
— LRI ~ [, -
1 N l'v\;tl N hhes REE LY

Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF SUTTON (TMH) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company”)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The
Act)
AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1 The Joint Administratars think that objective (a) of the administration, as detafled in
Paragraph 3(1) of Scheduie B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achleved giver the
Company's financial position and the sale of the business already agreed, As such, it s
envisaged that objective (b) wilt be achleved, to achieve a better result for the creditors as
a whole than would be likely 1f the Company were wound up.

2, The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achiaving the objective set out
above’

a) They continue to manage the business, affalrs and property of the Company in order
to achieve the purpose of the Adminlstration. In parbicular that they,

i, Dispose of the Company's ownership of such assets at such time(s) on
such terms as they consider expedient.

.  Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company
may have against any person, firms or company whether in contract
or atherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or
any person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or
services to the Company

iil.  In addition, they do all such things and generafly exercise all thelr
powers as Administrators as they in their discretion constder desirable
or expedient In order to achieve the purpose of the administration or
pratect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the
realisations of those assets, or of any purpose Incdental to these
proposals

b) The administration shall contlnue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to
automatic termination; or a court order determine the appointment of the Joint
Adminlstrator should cease to have effect) until the reahsable assets of the Company
have been realised and all habilities incurred during the administration have been
discharged or until such a time as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators. At
this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed Into fiquidation or as outlined
below,

¢) The administration may be extended by six months prior to the one year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basis that deferred
consideration becomes payable on 30 June 2015,

d) If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distnibution to s
unsecured creditors, or if they also consider that an exit from the administration into
llquidation Is not appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companles in
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved




2 W | o ent hAS LRSI il 1‘:‘:'

e

e) If they are of the view that It Is appropriate for the Company to move from
administration into Hquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint
Administrators be authorised to take steps to place the Company Into whichever
llquidation process they, at their discretion, deem appropriate. Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the creditors not nominate a
Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be Phillp Lewis Armstrong and Niget John
Hamiton-Smith. Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by all or
any one of them Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator,
provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of these proposals and before
these proposals are appraved

f) If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the creditors to consider the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) the proposed Joint Supervisors are to be
Philip Lewls Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Srith,  Creditors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
arrangement proposals.

As the Jomt Administrators consider that the Company has Insufficlent property to enabie
a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sectlons of the Joint
Administrators’ propasals, (g, h, 1 and 3} will require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majority of voting preferential creditors (as appropriate).

g) The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis
charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time the work Is undertaken. A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out In Appendix D.

h} Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevalling at the time
the mileage was incurred

i) The Joint Administrators’ discharge from lrabllity shall take effect In accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl to the Act 30 days following esther the Company entering
into liguidation or CVA or filing the notice of moving from administrabion te dissolution

The followlng resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Ruies
1986 Rule 2.67A and Is not part of the proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

[y  That the unpald pre-administration costs as set out in Appendix I are approved and
that the Jomnt Administrators be authonsed to draw such sums from any funds In hand
as ah expense of the administration.

Dated this 28 August 2014

Nigel Hamilton-Smith
Joint Administrator
Insolvency Practitioner Licensed in the Unfted Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners

Association

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and wnthout personal liabilty.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis
Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Administrators on 7

July 2014




Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF JAM HOUSE GROUP LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company”)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 48(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The

Act)
AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (Tha Rules)

1, The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) of the admnistration, as detalled in
Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, wiil not be achieved glven the
Company’s financlal position and the sale of the business already agreed. As such, It s
envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, to achleve a better result for the creditors as
a whole than would be likely If the Company were wound up.

2 The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above:

a) They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order

b)

0

d)

to achieve the purpose of the Administration. In particular that they.

i.  Dispose of the Company's ownership of such assets at such time{s) on
such terms as they consider expedient.

i, Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company
may have agalnst any person, firms or company whether in contract
or otherwise, Including any officer or former officer of the Company or
any person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or
services to the Company

Wl In addition, they do all such things and generally exerclse all thewr
powers as Administrators as they in thelr discretion consider desirable
or expedient n order to achleve the purpose of the administration or
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the
realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incidental to these
proposals.

The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to
automatic terminaton; or a court order determine the appointment of the Joint
Administrator should cease to have effect) untll the realisable assets of the Company
have been realised and al! llabllitles incurred during the adminstration have been
discharged or until such a time as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators. At
this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed Into liquidation or as outlined
below,

The administration may be extended by six months prior to the ane year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basis that deferred
consideration becomes payable on 30 June 2015,

I they think the Company has no property which might permit a distribution to its
unsecured creditors, or if they also consider that an exit from the administration into
liquidation is not appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 8¢ of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved

|




EEE TIEY

1= v - - e T Lt e T S 1R A mrmm s ——— — = o e . T

g) If they are of the view that it Is appropriate for the Company to move from
administration Into liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Jomnt
Administrators be authonsed to take steps to place the Company into whichever
iiquidation process they, at their discretion, deem appropriate, Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule Bl to the Insoiventy Act 1986, should the creditors not nominate a
Liquidatar; the proposed i.iquidators are to be Philip Lewls Armstrong and Nigef John
Hamilton-Smith, Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by all or
any one of them Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Ligulidator,
provided that the nomination Is made after the receipt of these proposals and before
these proposals are approved.

f} If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the creditors to consider the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) the proposed Jolnt Supervisors are to be
Phillp Lewls Armstrong and Nige! John Hamiiton-Smith. Credltors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
atrangement proposals

As the Joint Administrators cansider that the Company has insufficient property to enable
a distnbution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sections of the Joint
Administrators’ proposals, {g, h, | and j) wiil require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majority of voting preferential creditors (as appropriate}:

g) The Joint Adminlstrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis
charged at the charge out rates prevalling at the time the work 1s underiaken, A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out in Appendix D

h) Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevalling at the time
the mileage was Incurred,

1) The Joint Administrators’ discharge from liablity shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering
inte liquidation or CVA or filing the notlice of moving from adrinistrabion to dissolution.

The following resolution Is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules
1986 Rule 2.67A and is not part of the proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

) That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out in Appendix F are approved and
that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand
as an expense of the adminlstration.

Dated this 28 August 2014

Nigel Hamilton-Smith

Joint Administrator

Insolvency Prachitioner Licensed In the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners
Assoclation

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liabllity,
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis

Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Administrators on 7
July 2014.




s v P I,..,' . R = [
Aenn

Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF SILBURY 404 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company”)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The

Act)
AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1 The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) of the admimstration, as detailed in
Paragraph 3{1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will nat be achieved given the
Company's financlal position and the sale of the business already agreed As such, it 1s
envisaged that ohjective (b) will be achieved, to achleve a better result; for the creditors as
a whole than would be likely If the Company were wound up.

2. The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above’

a)

b}

c)

4

They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order
to achieve the purpose of the Administration In particular that they:

i.  Dispose of the Company's ownership of such assets at such tme(s) on
such terms as they consider expedient.

i Investigate and, iIf approprlate, pursue any daims that the Company
may have agalnst any person, firms or company whether in contract
or otherwise, induding any officer or former officer of the Company or
any person, firm or company which supplies or has supphed goods or
services to the Company

#i.  In addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all thelr
powers as Administrators as they in their discrefion consider desirable
or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the administration or
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the
realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incdental to these
proposals

The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to
automatc termination; or a court order determine the appointment of the Joint
Administrators should cease to have effect) untll the realisable assets of the Company
have been realised and all liabities Incurred duning the administration have been
discharged or until such a ime as deemed appropnate by the Joint Administrators. At
this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed [nto liquidation or as outiined
below.

The administration may be extended by six months prior to the one year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basis that deferred
consideration becomes payable on 30 June 2015

If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distribubion to its
unsecured creditors, or If they also consider that an exit from the administration into
liquidation s not appropriate they will send a notice to the Reglstrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the filing of the notice the Company wiil be deemed to be dissolved




YoswTTn

+ Tomememe em s m oo ey RTINTY v P SN . e R M
- [ s .

e} If they are of the view that It is appropriate for the Company to move from

administration into liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint
Administrators be authorised to take steps to place the Company into whichever
hquidation process they, at theiwr discretion, deem appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the creditors not nominate a
Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be Philp Lewis Armmstrong and Nigel John
Hamilton-Smith Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by ail or
any one of them. Pursuant to Para 83(7){(a) and Rule 2,117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator,
provided that the nomination 1s made after the recefpt of these proposals and before
these proposals are approved.

If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the creditors to consider the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) the proposed Joint Supervisors are to be
Phllip Lewls Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith  Creditors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
arrangement proposals.

As the Joint Administrators consider that the Company has insufficient property to enable
a distribution to be made to the unsecured credlitors, the following sectlons of the Joint
Administrators” proposals, (g, h, | and J) will require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majority of voting preferential creditors (as appropriate)

g)

h)

The Joint Admintstrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basls
charged at the charge out ratas prevailing at the time the work is undertaken, A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out In Appendix D

Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevalling at the time
the mileage was incurred,

The Joint Administrators’ discharge from liability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering
into hquidation or CVA or filing the notice of moving from administration to dissolution,

The following resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules
1986 Rule 2,67A and Is not part of the proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out in Appendix F are approved and
that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand
as an expense of the administration,

Dated this 28 August 2014

Nigel Hamilton-Smith
Jolnt Administrator
Insclvency Practitioner Licensed In the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners

Association
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis
Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith who were appointed Joint Adminlstrators on 7




Appendix C

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF CHELTENHAM (NSD) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“The Company”)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The

Act}
AND RULE 2,33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1 The Jomt Administrators think that objective (a) of the admitustration, as detatled in
Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved glven the
Company's financlal position and the sale of the business already agreed As such, It ls
envisaged that objective (1) will be achieved, to achieve a better result for the creditots as
a whole than would be fikely if the Company were wound up.

2. The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achleving the objective set out
above:

a)

b}

d)

They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order
to achleve the purpose of the Administration, In particular that they:

[ Dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time(s) on
such terms as they consfder expedient.

it Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company
may have agalnst any person, flfms or company whether in contract
or otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or
any person, firm or company which supplies or has supphed goods or
services to the Company.

fii In addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all thelr
powers as Administrators as they in thelr discretion consider desirable
or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the admintstration or
protect and preserve the assefs of the Company or maximise the
realisations of thase assets, ar of any purpose incidental to these
proposals,

“The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to
automatic termination; or a court order determine the appointment of the loint
Administrator should cease to have effect) until the realisable assets of the Company
have been realised and all habiities ncurred during the admmnistration have been
discharged or untll such a bme as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators At
this stage the Company shali be dissolved or placed into liquidation or as outlined
below,

The administration may be extended by six months prior to the one year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act on the basis that deferred
consideration becomes payable on 30 June 2015

If they think the Company has no property wiich might permit a distribution to Its
unsecured creditors, or If they also consider that an exit from the administration into
hquidation Is not appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three
months after the fillng of the natice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved,

R =l et et

e = —n — ——— —— —— 3 —




- ST v o - o B T St iy = L ) e ey e T — me mee s ae

e} If they are of the view that it Is appropriate for the Company to move from
administration Into liquidation, whether compulsory or wvoluntary, the Joint
Administrators be authorised to take steps to place the Company into whichever
liquidation process they, at thelr discretion, deem appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the creditors not nominate a
Liquidator, the proposed Liquidators are to be Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John
Hamillton-Smith. Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by all or
any one of them Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2.117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liguidatar,
provided that the nomination is made after the recelpt of these proposals and before
these proposals are approved.

f} If they are of the view that 1t is appropriate for the creditors to censider the approval
of a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) the proposed Joint Supervisors are to be
Phillp Lewss Armstrong and Nigel John Hamiion-Smith. Creditors may nominate
different Supervisors at the meeting of creditors convened to consider the voluntary
arrangement proposals,

As the JoInt Administrators consider that the Company has insufficlent property to enable
a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sections of the Joint
Administrators’ proposals, (g, h, 1 and 1) will require the consent of each secured creditor
and the majority of voting preferential creditors (as appropriate):

g} The Joint Admmnistrators’ fees pius VAT should be approved on a time cost basis
charged at the charge out rates prevalling at the time the work s undertaken A
schedule of current charge out rates are set out In Appendix D.

h) Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time
the mileage was incurred,

1} The Joint Administrators’ discharge from liabllity shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entermg
Into Hiquidation or CVA or flling the notice of moving from administraticn to dissolution

The following resoluticn is subject to appraoval under the Insolvency Rules
1986 Ruie 2,67A and is not part of the proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

i)  That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out In Appendix F are approved and
that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand
as an expense of the administration,

Dated this 28 August 2014

Nigel Hamilton-Smith

Joint Adminlstrator

Insolvency Practitioner Licensed in the Unlted Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis

Armstrong and Nigel John Hamiiton-Smith whoe were appointed Joint Administrators on 7
July 2014,

———————




Edinburgh (JH) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 22/06/2015
SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
159,999 00 Goodwiil 159,999,00
100 Leasehold Interests 100
48,000 00 Rent deposits 48,000 00
208,000 00
SECURED CREDITORS
{786,000.00) Hawk Holdings (Subrogated claim) NIL
(618,000.00) Brendan Quinn (Subrogated claim) 190,000 Q0
{190,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
10,000.00 Furniture & Equipment 10,000.00
10,000.00 Stock 10,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 38 96
20,038.96
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 23,744.60
Accountancy Costs 1,000.00
Administrators remuneration (pre) 11,287.50
Agents/Valuers Fees - (Pre) 1,750.00
Legal Fees 250.00
Corporation Tax 6 86
(38,038.96)
(1,176,000.00) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 4,748.92
Trade Creditors (4,748.92)
NIL

Page 1 of L

IPS SQL Ver 502

22 June 2015 14 25




NS Dancing Group Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/01/2015 From 07/07/2014
of Affairs To 22/06/2015 To 22/06/2015
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Leasehold Interests NIL 1.00
100 Goodwill NIL 100
NIL 200
SECURED CREDITORS
(786,000.00) Hawk Holdings (Subrogated claim) NIL NIL
{618,000.00) Brendan Quinn (Subrogated claim) NIL 200
NIL {2.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 30,000 00 30,000.00
Stock NIL 20,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 416 13 46
30,004 16 50,013.46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 31,658.97 31,658 97
Administrators remuneration (pre) NIL 12,077 50
Agents/Valuers Fees - (Pre) NIL 4,500.00
Legal Fees NIL 1,105.50
Corporation Tax 269 2.69
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 15 00
(31,661.66) (50,013.46)
{1,403,998.00) (1,657.50) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 6,331 79
Trade Creditors (6,331.79)
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

22 June 2015 12 59




Birmingham (NSD) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/01/2015 From 07/07/2014
of Affairs To 22/06/2015 To 22/06/2015
SECURED ASSETS
100 Goodwill NIL 100
NIL 1.00
SECURED CREDITORS
(786,000.00) Hawk Holdings (subrogated claim) NIL NIL
(618,000.00) Brendan Quinn (subrogated claim) NIL 100
NIL (1.00)
(1,403,999.00) NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Note

Page 1 of 1 1PS SQL Ver 2012 10 22 June 2015 12 58




Sutton (TMH) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 22/06/2015

Sof Af £ £
SECURED ASSETS
4,999.00 Leasehold Interests 4,999 00
100 Goodwill 1.00
5,000 00
SECURED CREDITORS
(786,000.00) Hawk Holdings Limited NIL
(618,000 00) Brendan Quinn (Subrogated claim) 5,000.00
{5,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
10,000 00 Furniture & Equipment 10,000 CO
5,000 00 Stock 5,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 10.75
15,010.75
COST OF REALISATIONS
Admimstrators’ Remuneration 5057 16
Administrators remuneration (pre) 6,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - (Pre) 1,450.00
Corporation Tax 2.16
VAT Irrecoverable 2,501.43
{15,010.75)
(1,384,000.00) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 22 June 2015 14 27



Jam House Group Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/01/2015 From 07/07/2014
of Affairs To 22/06/2015 To 22/06/2015
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Goodwill NIL 1.00
NIL 1.00
SECURED CREDITORS
(786,000 00) Hawk Holdings {Subrogated Claim) NIL NIL
(618,000.00) Brendan Quinn (Subrogated claim) NIL 1.00
NIL (1 00)
(1,403,999.00) NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 22 June 2015 12 59




Silbury 404 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/01/2015 From 07/07/2014
of Affairs To 22/06/2015 To 22/06/2015
SECURED ASSETS
Leasehold Interests NIL 50,000.00
100 Goodwill NIL 1.00
NIL 50,001.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Asset purchase NIL 18,750.00
Legal Fees NIL 9,943.90
NIL (28,693 90)
SECURED CREDITORS
(786,000 00) Hawk Holdings (Subrogated claim) NIL NIL
Brendan Quinn (Subrogated claim) NIL 100
NIL (1.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 11.95 23.24
11 95 23.24
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 2,870 76 12,711 26
Admimstrators' Disbursements NIL 200
Administrators Remuneration (pre) NIL 27500
Corporation Tax 4.65 4.65
VAT Irrecoverable 574.15 8,336.43
(3,449 56) (21,329.34)
{785,999.00) (3,437.61) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note.

Page 1 of 1

1PS SQL ver 201210

22 June 2015 13 00




Cheltenham (NSD) Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/01/2015 From 07/07/2014
of Affairs To 22/06/2015 To 22/06/2015
SECURED ASSETS
124,997.00 Goodwill NIL 124,957.00
100 Leasehold Interests NIL 100
NIL 124,998.00
SECURED CREDITORS
(786,000 00) Hawk Holdings (Subrogated claim) NIL NIL
{618,000 00) Brendan Quinn {(Subrogated Claim}) NIL 124,998.00
NIL (124,998 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
10,000.00 Furniture & Equipment 4,000.00 10,000 Q0
5,000.00 Stock NIL 5,000.00
Rates Refund NIL 1,072.95
Refund - Solicitors NIL 1,259.00
Bank Interest Gross 5.21 939
4,005.21 17,341 34
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 6,509.46 6,509.46
Administrators Remuneration (pre) NIL 9,380.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - (Pre) NIL 1,450.00
Corporation Tax 188 1.88
(6,511.34) {17,341.34)
(1,264,002.00) (2,506.13) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 1,301.89
Trade Creditors {1,301 89)
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

22 June 201512 58




$102/90/22 pauLd

palInau| SeMm 1503 3y awl 2yl je Burgieasid
2181 J¥WH @Y1 38 palieys s F8ean

S 6EL {EJOL pUeIS)
mw Mw_. MM_%_“MM 0S1-001 Hoddng R (BUOISSSj0U JalUny
00 € UolEag AUEdWon GIZ-GLL |ELOISS3,014 J8yI0
| AtoBajen Sei-0zZe s10}0alIC] § Slobeuey
56-56€ I3uped [ Jaye) Jualnuioddy
Fonep ELozAInrast apesn
S10Z aunr g1 0} vL.0Z AINF L0 wory s8j81 Mo 861845 gud
pouad a9y} 404 SFUWIBINGSIQ
00 081 £ 992 00 mmw 00 S6% 3 638y AlLH ODEJONY
00 5+ 00 £Z0°EL 052219 08 LEE YT 31500 |Ej0)
16 Z8E 00 88L't¥ oy Sil 0 0 0l 6% 0% G} 05 0§ SINOH [B30L
00 052 00 S5 oE0 ceQ Buisi@Apy Aojnjels jouipuog
00 G612 0S LEL 050 0S40 slielly Jo Juswaielg
G 8EE Q0 0gY's 00 9t 00 01 00¢ goE sBunsa /Buipodsy Aoinielg
09 Z1E 00 62Z9'L 0z G 0C 0 00 ¥ a0l [essusg) - aaueldwor Loies )
jeeze  ossEil v M02ZEE ., 020 08,7t 00 € K sauENdiio) AiojnEls
98 492 05 L84 040 0L0 § sounbuz vago
leg29z  omuml, RS . 0.0 uopeBseAu|
00 SEY 0% ZE0'L 052 0oz 050 pIojpueT]
00 G6¥ 0G LE2'} 0se 0S¢ sioupain-ebe
00 6% 5. 895'G G2 L GZ Ll SIOIPAID PAINDAS
l6g Z8¥ SLevR'l ToEgel 00z GZ'%lL sigypeId “_
gegey  0000S'C 00 2t o 00z 00 01 ssauisng Jo ajes
00 S6¥ (s X+74 A oos 00s uonesiesy jasse-jeba
€€ 0G¥ 0% ZEL'0L 0522 0g 1 GL9 g2 ¥l Auadosd pioyasea/ploysald
00 S6¥ ciglg or A gel UOHESBaY J958Y
wE6sy  sceciwy e L T 05 € 5i9 0§ OF opesiieay jassy_ |
00 052 0D 52 010 00 diM\ PUE 834
00 022 00 €€ ] S0 LOIJRJISIVILURY [BIBUBS)
L6 LOC er AR - 0L G 0L S {eisuag - Buijunoooy esel
0 it Gl €68'8 SE 62 010 GLEC GLE Sil MIASY pUE [0JJUOT) BSED
00 GLL 00 02 oF 0 or o Bununoooy ase
0T A0 120 A ) 1 OB b S s i, G B b o e ez DUIUEId PUE TSHERSIUIIPY
SINOY |B1C] Hoddng fEUD|SSanId siojaaa1q f s1abeuel  siouliey

1507 [B10)

7 |FUCISSDI0IG JONR]

Hodal 1502 poudd - Hoday 6 diS dy4

{ sioyey wawymoddy

SL0Z eunr 51 0} $1.0Z AN 20 poded ay) Joj palueyd awll
(uopensjuwpy uj) pauwi (Hr} ubinquipz




§102/90/22 pPajulid

palindul sem 1s03 2y} all] 9yl Je mc:—m)m._n_
23E1 JYINH 9y 1e padueyd st a3ea|iy

0G1-001 yoddng g |eucissajold Jounp
0004 |E}0] pURlg) Slg-GLL |euoIssajold 8ui0
000l Buipueg Gor-0ZE SI0)021IQ 7 S1obeuey
| MoBajen GEFSBE 1auped  193e) wawjuloddy
J anjep ETOL ANFIST apeln
§L0Z 2unr 61 03 §L0Z Aenuer 20 woyy sajel Jno abieys du4
pouad ayy Joj sjuswasingsig
00 051 9l 652 00 S6E 00 56¥% 3 Eﬂ%: SBEJOAY
00 S 05 269°L 05 16} 00 S6¢ J1s0Q |ejol
29 162 00 SE¥'Z gc 8 0t 0 559 050 00} SINOH 1810L
00 6.2 0S5 €1 050 050 sBuasiy jBuodey Aojnies
00 051 00 0¢ 020 0620 lesausg) - souel|dwog Aloiniels
6z6tz  ~  osl&y 7 e T oo @0 T T T T "eaumijding) Aoyjerg
00 052 00 08 0z0 - 020 seunbuz vaad
o0'esz does T T TT T T TTeee T T TTTTTTere T T T T T uohebsahu T
00 042 oo sz 0L0 010 dIM\ pue e84
£E €2 oo sle GE | Ge L |e1auasy - Buuneooy asen
L1228 05 208 098G 0L 0o 00t 050 001 MaIASY pUB |0JUOD SSED
0084 0004 ) 0v 0 0¥ 0 Bununcooy asen
59 /67 COSUVET i« s Skl st SVl RN 1 Vet it B s 080 o . e O0be BuILUE]d PUE USHERSITIWEY
g a1ey AuY ahraaay 3 SINOH |B30) yoddng 1EUG|SS310.d JRID sioydang j siebeury  slaupey

S0 |BIOL 1 [eUCISS@j0ld Jojunp

Hodas 1500 poliad - Hoday & dIS dud

j siaxel juauguioddy

610 SUNT* 61 0) 102 Alenuer /0 pouad auj Jo} pabieyd ewi]
(uonessiuwipy uj) payiwi (Hr) yBinquip3a




paJlanau| sem 3503 3y3 awnd Ayl e Bujenasd
1B JUWH Y3 1€ pafreyo 5y a8eapy

g 21 fejoL pLessy
wm WM IMM_M“Mw 0S1-001 Hoddng © [BUOISS8J0l o Jonf
e Usieas fiiEdiDon GlZ-GLL |euoissajold Jayio
| KioBejen SS¥-02E g10]9al1(] / SIaBBUB
GBY-GBE Jauled 7 J@de} uawiutoddy
3 8nea £T0Z AINTI5T BPEID
gLOZ dunp 6 03 ¥1.0Z AINf 20 waiy Seje1 1o o1y dud
pouad ayy 10 SjudwWaSINGSI]
£9 19l 15 192 00 GBE 00 $6¥ 3 918y AH ebeleAy
‘5z 901 S 109'EL S L6 T 0051282 3 1500 [E10,
LE £8E Sl ovs'sy 0z 2zL $L0 00 25 sy Zl 00 45 SINoH |ejoL
00¢gie 00 8.2 001 00t §3){ewla Juawuoddy
0F 5¥E ST OLF'S 5.8l YA 0565 00€g sBunesy /Buipoday Aoneig
00 628 gz 18l 56 | 0z 0 5.0 00 L [elausg - sauendwog Aomels
leewpe ~  _ osze¥s ... vr - 042, o .t 0Z0 002k 0s 8 oo ¥ eouey|diton oymeg
00 6.2 00 085 002 e _ saunbuzvgad
[oszz __ “on.oss . R 7% 1t o 002z T UoHeBsoAU] |
0082 G2 902 SLO cLQ $I0)|pal]) |BUaISSLd
L2 9¥2 GZ 1€0'2 czg SZ0 008 sasholdug
00 S6¢ G4 895'S ST L GZ 11 SI0PPIT PAUINDRS
00 5§22 GZ L8¥ GL1 GL L SIOUPBID PainIssun
0Zsle  ~  05.dcE . 00T, ;920 0% 0} AT SIojjpeiD |
00 £9¥ 05 28L'S 05zl 00 ¥ 05 8 S$59UISNg JO Bleg
00 G6¥ 00 0¥8'G 00zl AN uoesi|eay 18sse-|efa
00 G6¥ SZ LOE'L §L ¥ SL¥l Apadoiyg pioyasea/pioyesly
00 g6 GZ 1SE'C GL¥ SLY UOESI[EaY 19SSy
(V6 58¥ 0008842 | S - G0 ¥ 00 0% N UOTES|edy 3855V |
00 052 asz 0t 0 010 I pUE 833
£ €Ll 00 8L Sr 0 0£ 0 510 ublefSILILIPY 1ejauss
¥L ¥6L 00 0LL'L 0LG 0LS jesausg - Bununoooy esed
a¥ £0¢ GZ GL9'L 56 62 SZ 1T 562 GL1 M3IABY PUE |0JUCT) 8SED
005 05 2§ 0E0 0c0 Bununoooy ased

62082, S A 0Bt

3 ey Ay abeiaay 3

S10Z/90/2Z pajulld

yso ey

P4

mhro_._ 0L

podal 1502 pouad - Hoday 6 dIS dud

ueddng

' |BUOISEA401g JOtUhl

LAt WM. /7] S

|PUOISSDL0I 4 JPUIO

54013841 f SrafeuE

sloullegd

N m:...m.:u_mqm_..m GojENsuiupy |

j siaye L uawjuoddy

GL0Z BUNT B O} #1L0Z AINT 20 poued 8y} o} Palieyd sl
(vopensjujuwpy u)) peywy dnois Bujoueq SN

Arazmpy

ddd




§102/90/c¢ pallilld

palinoul sem 3503 3yl awn ayl 3e Buieassd
3181 JHIWH aya 1e padieyd st adeajiin

0G1-001 uoddng @ [euoISSaj0ld LO_E

00 0l [ejo0) puels) GIZ-GLL [EUDISSaj0l 4 JaUID

000} . Buipuog 55028 sI10}081 / SI9BeUE

| MoBGajen GBP-GBE JouNEd / J9ME]} Jusuuioddy|

Jonjep ETOTAINTIST m speso

S10Z eunp 61 03 §L0Z Aenuer Lo woy $8181 IR0 oBJEqD dud

potlad ay) 104 spUBLISSINGSIT

00°05 1 £¢ 852 00 56¢ 00 56¥ 3 ojed AJH 2DEJoAY

00 0€ 00 5041 00 62 SZ 15E'T 31509 |Ejo]

6¥ ¥S¢ SZ S91L'Y 51 11 020 099 0z 0 GL¥ SINOH [EjoL
00642 0§ /81 0s 0 050 sbunesy Huioday Acines
00 051 00 08 0z 0 0z 0 [erauas) - scuBtdo) Aioinjelg

:6¢66C 06,191 — 0£0° . 0z0 050 o soueitilisy Aioimes
00622 57 902 ) 5.0 S/ 0 SI0)pald feualajald
00 6.2 00 622 00t 0oL savkojdwg

00§22 szieY - I Y - SL1 ) SI0jipaiy

00 S6v 6Z 958°| SL¢ gl¢€ uogesijeay 1988y

o056y 62,9881 B T slE . o T 5.'¢ T udnesiesyjessy
00 052 00 62 0LQ 0L 0 diM pue s34
g5 122 §Z 128 Sv L Sb L [esauas) - Bununeooy sseg
46 OFE 05 192'1 0L€ 052 0z 0 00 1 MBIASY PUB [0JUOD 8SED
00541 05 ZS 0g£0 0g 0 Bununoooy ases

Wk 662, . .s50:09% it SOV E0Z. 00 i emgtngO0ch, . " BuInuE|d pue uonenRsiuwpy |

3z 310y Apy aberany 3 |eUBLSTR|OId ._u....=o

1509 1#1al

si010a4q [ sueBeueyy  ssaupeEd

' |=UOISS3Osg SojUnf f saayel Juawiuioddy

610Z 8uUnf 61 O} G10Z AiBNue 0 pouad o Joj pebieyd suij
(uonexnsunupy U} papwr dnois Buidueq SN

yodal 1500 pouad - poday 6 dIS dud




S10Z/90/2¢ Pajlld

paLnoul Sem 1503 ay3 swr ay3 1e Juneadsd
21eJ JYWH 2yt e padieyd si adeapn

00 Z¢ |ejo) pueiH 0S1L00E poddng g |BUOISSS)0I4 JoIUnr
0oce buipuog GLZGLL [BUDISSA0!  JAUIO
00z yoreag Auedwon SSH-0ZE siojoaulq ;7 s1aBeuepy
| MoBajeg SEG6E sauped 7 19)e} Juawuioddy
3 ANEA £TOZAINTIST apein
$10Z dunf 64 03 ¥L0Z AINr L0 w1y sajel 3n0 abieys du4
pouad ay} Joj sjUBLAISINGSI]
00 051 L 6SZ 00 56¢€ 00 S6V 3 86y AUH abelany
0052 S19vZ'E Gl 838 s evs 3350D €301
01562 00 £56'v SZ91 050 0s zZy SZ¢ 051 SINOH |EjoL
00§52 00542 o1 0oL saljieuwo 4 juauuioddy
LG €8T 05 266 s e et 620 sBunaayy /buoday Aoimerg
FARS T4 00 S0t A 020 001 [esausg - asuendwo) Aioymels
88 5.7 05'2.5't 0LS 0z o0 GZ¢G 5Z0 asuedwon Aojnielg
98 192 Qs /81 0L0 0.0 seuINbuz vaao
98 192 0s 181 0L0 00 uonebgsaau)
00 S6€ 00 064 oo oog pio|puet
00 S6E 00 062 111 ) 00 e S40}IpaID
00542 GZ 90Z S0 S0 ssauisng Jo aesg
00 542 §2'902 §2°0 L0 uonesijeay }assy
00 052 00 62 010 010 dlp pue 8ad
EeELL 008L Sy 0 CEQ GLO Uoljeljsiuiupy [BJBUSD)
Qs iz 00 G6% 08 e oge lesauag) - Bununosoy ases
69 Z5E S/ 86%'L Sy 1A 051 MALASY pue [oHu0)) 9SeD
50 682 519612 08 L 0co 0B S 05} Buluue|d PUe UCHERSIIPY

3 9iey AuH ebessay 3
1509 {8joL

SINoH |eyoy

yoddng
T |TUCISSY0L4 dojunp

JRUOIES |0l IO

podal 1500 pousd - woday 6 diS ddd

c10y0anq ) sisbeueyy  suauuey

§ s1avye) yusuguicddy

' EER} e
GLOZ 2unf &1 O} pL0Z AING 20 pouad auy Joy pebleyd s
(uonensiuwpy uj) paywi (SN} weybBuiuuig

ddid




PALINIUI SEM 1502 9y 2wl 3yl 1e Suipeassd
31BJ JHIANH By3 1e padieyD s odea)w

S102/90/E2 Patulld

051-001 poddng 7 [BucISS0.d Jounp
00°0L jEj0] puein GlTSLL |[EUOISSBj0Id JoU0
00 0l ] Buipuog SS-02E slojoalg / siebeuen

| AoBajep S61-G6E Jauued 7 Jaxel uaunuoddy
J anjeA ETOZ AINF1ST apein
§10Z aunr ) 0} 610z Arenuer 20 woud sajed Jno abieys 44
pouad ay} Joj syuawasingsig
00 051 Z6 £V2 00 $6v 3 0)eyd AHH 2DEloAY
00 0¢ ST'LSY 00°56Y 31503 [eJoL
20 0Z¢ 52 9.6 S0¢ 020 s81 0ot SINOH [EJOL
00 6.2 06 /€L 05 0 050 sbueapy /Buinoday Aojnielg
00 051 00 0¢ 0co 0z 0 [eJaua9) - aauedwon onjels
62 6€T 05°L91 0.0 0zo 050 esoueydwon Aoymelg
00 052 00 0§ 0z0 0Z0 sauInbulg yaao
00 052 00°05 0zo 0z0 uogebnsaau|
00 052 00 $2 oL 0 0L O dIM Pue 984
(1T ANA 00 041 080 020 jesauan) - Bujunoooy ased
00 1S¥ S. €99 Sct Geo 0ot MIINY PUE |0JJUDT BSED
L6 2S¢ 6l 852

3 a1ey Ay sbesany 3

Js0D 1810

Si¢ Sk 00l Buluug)d pue uoneSILILPY
SINOH [#101 yoddng - , |euUOISSIJOId JIYID slaupey. Sul . I
P [EUOISSSJ01d JoiunT 1 s1aye] waunuioddy

G10Z SUN( 61 O} GLOZ AJERUET /0 POLI2d oUj Joj pabIeyd awi]
(uonensiupwpy uj) pajwi] {QSN) weybuiuug

Acgapy

old

yodas 1509 poilag - Hoday 6 diS dd




§102/90/¢2 paild

PaLInaul SeMm JSOD 3Y3 3wz a3 Je Fuiieaasd
2164 JYINH Y3 3e padieyd s| aFes|iy

00 I¥ |ejol puels) GG1-00t yoddng B [BUQISSE[0I4 JoILN[

oooy - Duipuog SLZ-GL) JBUOISSRY0Id JaUI0

00} yoleag Auedwon GG-0Zg siojoRlg / sisbeuely

| AloBajes GBY-GBE JaunE / 1838} Juswyuroddy

3 enen ETOZ AINrasy SpEIS

§10Z 2unr 6 03 #10Z Al L0 oty sajel Ino afieys dud

pouad ayj Joj spuawasingsi|

00 051 1Z 298 00 6 00 S6¥ 3 ajey AlIH abeloAy

00 591 00 889°9 095 269 0§ 261G 33509 [B}0L

¥5 128 00 £¥9'Z1 09 8¢ T 05'52 0s | 05 0L SINCH [2301
00 642 §¢ 902 8.0 S.0 SIfByY 4O JuaLLDRlS
59 5¢¢ 5Z 1097 Sl2 0s s 6z 0 002 sBunssly Bupeday Aoy
z6 188 Sl ErL's G¥ € 020 gz e 0oL [eisuary - soueldwoy) ANl

I§9 06 Gziset _ SELL 0Z'0 058 5z 0 o0t aaue|jdwion Aioymes
68 /92 0s 81 ) 0.0 0.0 gsLINbug vaao

[9829z 058l 02’0’ —_ 0o - - Uonebnssay] |
00 0se A TTOE D -i ) funeo|J LoNesI[BoY 19SSy
£l 19% GZ 98Z'} 5.2 §L0 00z gselsng o aeg
00 G6¥ G/ 809°} A sze fuadoid ployases/pioyesid
00 56¥ 05 247 050 050 ucnesieay Jossy

wbely 0 0siile's 08 9 0£:0 §L'0 SLG - uoijesiEay jessy
00 062 0052 oLo 0L0 dIA pue eed
G0 191 00 €51 G6 0 080 GLO uclesSIUILPY [2l8uag
£ 202 IRt o9 e 09¢ [ei8uaL) - Bugunoooy esed
29 G0E 00 0LE'Y ok ¥l oLo SLLL 050 SL1 MBIATY pUE [0Jju0] aseD
00 6L) 0002 or 0 0% 0 Buijunoooy ased

10922

o L ll

oo S8, i bk
3 aiey Auy sbeiany 3
1509 [ej0l

08,05z 00,9 b Sitmrd 0802 - pis o oL b Bujuied pue uoRESiipy |

toa_u.:m |EUOISSJ0ld Y10 simoalt i stebeuely  slauned
1 |BUDISSRj0OLd dolunp 1 s1oye | juaunuioddy

GLOZ 8unr 6L 01 ¢L0Z AINP L0 pouad 8y} 10} pableyd sl |
(uonessiujwpy u)) pajwr] (HALL) uonng

Yodsl 1509 pouad - uoday 6 dIS dyd




paJIINoUL SEM 1503 Sy awil ay3 1e Sutjieasud
21e4 JHINH 2Y1 3e padieya s1 a8esn

QGL-001 yoddng g [BUCISSBI0Ld Jounf

0001 [E10] puBli GIZ-G/L IEUOISS3l01d IBYIO

00 0} Buipuog Goy-0ZE 510}00iI [ Siebeuep

| Aobage) GE-S6E 1BUNEY / Joxe) Jualuioddy

J anjep £T0Z AINrIsT SpEID

$L0Z ounr 61 03 §L.0Z Aenuep L0 wiodd sajel Jno abaeyn Jyd

pouad sy} 10} SJUsWIBSINGSI]

00051 80°8ET 00 s6v 3 0]BY AlH ObBlaAY

00 S¥ SLEll 00 56+ F1s0d |Ejol

{7114 SLELE'} 1 og'o §s¢e 001 SINOH [ejol
00 5.2 0G LE} 050 0S 0 sBunaesyy /buiyodsy Alojnieis
00 051 00 0€ 0z 0 0Z 0 [e1oUeD - souendwo) Aoiniels

162 6L 0s.l9k L OB 0z 050 soueijdiion Aioymes
00 052 “"moos 0 T 0z 0 T o0zo selnnbuz vaao

00 082 00°0% TU0Z05 ¢ 0Z°0 T uoiebisaAl] |
coosz  oos. o 020 ) 08 0 BUIEs|] UonESIEaY 19SSy

'oo'osz oo§L - -08.0- . 0g'0 uonesi[eay }9s5Y -4_
00 052 00 52 0L 0 0L 0 dIM PUE 884
00 €2¢ Gl 8ic sz L Sz | jeiauag - Bununoooy aseD
69 0¥ 0S L9 091 0L0 050 00 1L MBIASY PUE 0JU0D B5ED)
00 gLl 00 0L 0¥ 0 ov o0 Bununosoy ased

58 vog

3 siey AuH besoay 3

§102/80/2¢ peilld

L

A T S EAE
SINOH |e310 L
1S0Q jel0 L

Hodal 1500 polad - HodeX 6 dIS 44

g [BUCISSAI04d J0IUn[

45C

N,w 5
|eu0ISSR50id JSYI0

R e ,_Buiuue|d pue Uonesnsiuilipy
siauleg
{ siae) Juawiuioddy

$L0Z QUNP 6 0 510z Alenuer /0 pouad sy} Joj pebieyo au]

b

(uonensiuwpy u)) pspwi (HINL) uolng




GL0OZ/90/EC PSIULd

PaLINIUI SEM JS0D BUJ W) BY3 18 Sueasad
3381 U H 2u3 1e pafieys si adeajily

00 ¢ jejo puein 0SL-001 Woddng g |BuoISSj0ord Toinr]
00 0E - Buipuog SIZG/L [BUGISSEI0Id 13410
00 ¥ yoleag >mmanu gGt-0Z¢E sio)oal] / s:ebeuey
| Arofimyen GE-GEE Isupue4 / Jaxel uswiuioddy

3 anjeA c€Toz Ainrist i apEI
§10Z aunr 61 03 ¥10Z AINF L0 wios sejel 1o abIey Jgud

pouad ay 10y sjuawasingsiq

00 05 16 vOZ 00 56 00 56+ 3 93y A[JH ebelaAy

00 06 00 829'¢ 529481 05 Zv. 33800 [€}01

68'90¢ 5. 9¢5'0 0¢ b2 09 0 S vi Sy 05 | SINOH [£301
00sit 00 6.2 oL 001 saljijeuuo juswiuioddy
0G 282 00 0SL') 0¥ GLE 520 sBunea /Hunjoday Acinielg
89 vz 57 9ET $60 0z 0 5.0 [eJauag - soueldwod Aojels

P8siz __ Ge w9y 565 0z 0 05§ 520 ~ a5uEi[dilog AoJels |
98 19T 0s .81 0L0 0L0 seumbul vaao

pezeE _0Eey T L0, . . 00 UGREBRSeAUT |
00 6/2 §Z 902 6.0 GL0 saskojdwg
0D 05t 00 Gl 0LO 010 S10}PAID PAINDOASUN

ooz~~~ serez 580 0l 0 5§20 — siojpaig
006.2 sz907 o 5.0 .0 ssauisng jo 8[eg
00 56¢ 00 085"} 00t 00 ¥ fuadold ployases)/ploysal4

[goraze  szeal'l AR §L0 0¥ TTuGnesijesy 555 |
00 052 00 62 0L0 010 dIM puE @84
EECL) 00 8. v 0 0s 0 5.0 UORENSILILPY [BOUaD
A AYA G/ 88p 5z ¢ LT [e18UBS) - BuRuNoody 8580
of 8¢ §1801'Z SZ9 g2t 050 05 1 MOIASY PUB [OjUOD BSBD

[0V86Z  i0500L 2 e siniancs Px & (S L0k s o0 Dizptne o cnD S BTN pue uojERsItIupY |

3 ey AUH aBelsay 3 SINOH |®J0L doddng “n:o._mmu_o.,n_ PETT ] 5J0108410 / siebelig|y  siueg
1500|8101 ' (BUOLESSOI Jolune j s1ave ] wawuoddy

GL0Z BUn[ B, 0 710 AINF 20 Pouiad ey Joj padieyo aui
(uopensWpPY ul) peyiwy] dnolg asnol wer

podal 1800 poliad - Loday 8 dIS did




G102/90/gT pajuild

palInou| sem 1503 aw 3w 243 1e Bulessad
a1es JYNH ayl 1e padleys ) adeanw

0SL-00) uoddng % jpuoissaid Joiune
000l [E10) pueid §1Z-GlL {BUOISSEj0Id 18I
00 01 Buipuog S6v-0ZE SI03084 / SIOBEURY
| Aobaien S6%-G6E Jauyed 7 i9ye)] uaunguioddy
FonieA £TOTAINTast 3pein
6102 aunr g} ©3 540z Aienuer 20 e sajel no abieyn gud
potiad ey Jo} sUSWASINGSIq
000§} 59 8592 00 S6€ 00 S6% 3 6)ed AH 9bEIoAY
00 0¢ 05 Z.9 0§ 46k 00'S6¥ F1509 [BI0L
T ¥Ze 00 S62°) e’y 0z 0 09¢ 050 00 L SINOH fejoL
006§.¢ 0s el 050 0s0 sbunaapy /Bunioday Alcinielg
00 051 00 o€ 0ca 020 |eJouae) - aouesgdwon Alcine;s
AT A VT _0Le. - - 0Zo o050 . aoueijdiiog KoIMElg |
ooosz __boos . 020 0z o . m.m:_:_ucw vaas
100 052 ~eoos 0z - r.%f 0z'0. - j uogebnseau]
Q0 08¢ 0052 aLo 010 dif pue 524
ge Lee 00 s8I 080 8o {essuan - Bununoooy esed
00./88 0G 496 0% ¢ oo L 060 00l MBIASY pUB |0NuU0T BSED
EEOVE _a0SLE b s i ik il . OB R s, s iaBh0S 0ttt 00 b e BiliiJEld PUE JOREASIuLIRY

3 s1ey AlH ofeaany 3 |EUOISS@50.d LD sioyvasQ § sdebeuey  sRULeYd
1509 |B10] 2 |EUG|SS2j0ld Jojunp [ siayel jusunujoddy

GL0Z 9Unf Bl 0) G107 Alenuer S0 pousd aly Joj pableyo awill
{uonensiuiwpy uj} pajiwr dnois esnoy wer

AGSADY

ddd

Jodas 1500 pouad - Hoday 6 dIS dud




§102/90/2¢ pajuld

pa.InIu| Sem 1503 3} awiy ay3 1e Suijjeassd
3384 JYWH 2Y3 3e padieyd s aBeapin

00 Z€ {€J0] puelD) 051-001 poddng % jeuorssajotd rounp

Q0 0F Suipuog GlZCIL [euoISSajo.d JaUi0

00 ¢ yoieag Auedwod GS-0ZE siooaiic] 7 ssebeuey

- | AoBajen S67-GBE TeupE ] 7 Jaye; Waluioddy

3 8niEA ETOZAINT3ST apein

§10Z aunf 61 01 #10Z AInT 20 way So)eJ N0 8BIBYD Juid

pouad ay) Joj SjULWISINGSI]

00 05} 8¢ 092 00 S6€ 00 S6¥ 3 ajey AlIH abelary

00 06 0% 062'9 05 215'9 05 Zv.2 Jiso) |elo]

80 6LE 05 0F9'C) glLiv 080 gL v2 EED 05 L SINOH [BJOL
£€ 882 . 89 74 Qe Gz 0 sBunesy /Butioday Aonels
v/ G9¢ 08 L4L 0.2 0z 0 Qs e {elauag) - eoueldwoy) AloJnElS

poez szesen X BT 08 . SZ0_ assuEdineg Liojjels
00 0s¢ 00 05 0zZ0 0Z0 sauinbu3g yaao

Goosz " o008 . 00 : e R =
00 052 00 0% 0co 0z0 Buneo|d uciesyeay 18ssY
00 s6¢ G/ 829'G gZ ¥l sZvl ssauisng Jo 8|eg
00 G6E 00 S6¢ 00!l 00} uoijesijeay Jesse-efia]
00 6.2 GL89L'L TR 4 ST 4 Auadoid ployaseeT)/picysaid
00 siz 0% /89 052 0s¢ uoiesleay 1988y

bz iS€ 000E6ZL T 0z 2z g69  &Z§i T TTTTTTT 7T T uonesyesy 1eseY |
00 052 00 62 010 0L 0 T diM PLE 88
€L ELl 0082 S¥ 0 0e0 GLO UCHENSIUILIPY |BIBUDS)
$6 612 GL86L't S G 56 eJouse) - Bununoody 8ses
80 £2¢ 00 0¥6'2 0L8 0L0 059 0oL 0s L MBIAGY pUB J0JU0D 9SED
008Li g5¢ce aeo peE O Bununoooy asen

STIEFominin

A
3 ey ALY abBeiany 3
10D R0

SINOH |eio)

|€U0|5S3401d B0

P |EUOISS@)T.d JOIUN{

Jodal 1800 poliad - Lodey 6 IS 444

0557 VB o s 00 b i e tsracn09ub oo et 2 -

sioloadi J siabruey  siduued

Builue|d pue uonensidipy |

 sseve | weunuoddy

G10Z 8unf 61 0} 1.0z AINP L0 poued ey} Joj pelleyd ewl]
(uopensjupwpy U)) papw ov Anans

AQEEDY

did




PaAINIW SEM 350D By3 3wy 3y ye Suipeaald
91BJ JUWH 243 3 padieys si a8espy

0S1-001 Hoddng g [BUOISS8j01d Jownp
, 00 0L Igjol pueigy GlT-GLL [BUOISS3§0id 1BYIQ
00 0} nmu_..__ucom_ i1 i TAY 510}0811 / siabeue
L AoBajen GBY-GBE Iauped / Jaye] weswioddy
3 onjeA ET0Z AIN[ ST apelg
§10Z sunp g3 03 5L0Z Atenuep L0 wosy s6jel Ino abueys 44
poyied ey) 10} sjUBWISINGSI(]
00°05} 01852 00 56Y 3 0124 AlH oDEIoAY
00 9% 00 §5¢'L 00°'56¥% 331809 [BjJO
L& 687 00 568’1 559 0£'0 52§ 00 L SINoY [ej0 )
00652 Qg el 050 050 sBuneayy /bunlodey Axojniels
aco 05l 00 0t 0co 0co |Etauan) - aouedwon AIoImEels
i6z6€Z_ 0§48, 0 <OL0F AR - 050 asuellditio] Aiojnieys
000sz 00 05 T 0z 0 o - 0z 0 B T T T Tséumbuavaas T
‘ooosz o008 . LRG0 i - - 020 uonebHSoAU|
0c 052 0005 T T T azo o 020 Buileo|J Uoleslieay Jassy
wo.o‘omw-ﬂ __-obos ||i: ) R A T . -02°0 uanes|[eay j9ssy
00 052 00 52 0L 0 oLO diMpuesad
¢t 9¢c 0o Gieg G50 ) |elauscy - Buunoooy ases
19 62 00 SEE°L OL v Lo 0o¢ 00t MaIASY PUE |ONUOD BSED
00 S41L 05 2s 0e 0 BuljuNO2DY aseD

TYCET. . 0GR Dbt
3 ajey Ay ebrusay 3
Jsod jejoL

§102/90/22 pajuld podal ys02 pou

SE

¢ |BUDISS8}01d Jowunp

ad - uoday 5 dIS dHd

: e AL L TP
|eUOISS0IH 13

siuuey
1 sdaye] Juwuioddy

3,
ML o e (EF s AR

Bujuueid pue uonensiIWPY

§10Z aunf g} 0} G0z Alenuer /0 poliad 8y} Joj pabieyd atut
(uonensiuiwpy uj) papua] vov Anans

AIQSIAY




PBLINDUL SEM 1509 81 auns ayl 1e Buliesasd

@103 JYWH 3yl 18 padieyd st aFeajy

00 £Y |ejo] puels) 051001 poddng % |eUOISS0IH Jonf
00 OF Buipuog §22GLL (EUOISS3YOI J3UIQ
one yoseag Auedion SSH02E siopanq f siebeuey
1 KMioBajen GBPCET . Jauped 7 iaye juswitaddy

Janjep ET0OZ AINrIsST apeIn)
$10Z aunf g1 0) ¥1.0Z AInr 20 w033 sejes Jno abieyd dd

pouad ayj 10} SJUAWIASINGSI]

00 051 12 292 00 56¢ 00 56t 3 21ey AlUH abriaay
00 06 05 0Z¢'L SZ 96¢ G4 €60'¢ 31500 |Bj0L

+9 £0¢ 05 006'01 06 5S¢ 090 p¢ 8¢ SLO S29 SINOY |EJOL
00 5Le 00 6.t 001 0ol SJEYY JO JUSWAE]S
62642 00 666'1 002 SL9 Sz 0 sBunaep Bupodey Aoners
66 v5E G/ 898 GSr e 020 gzl 001 |elauan - saueldwoy) Lolnjeig
£5°962 Sz 860°C S¥ 0l 0zZo0 00’6 1A ] 001 aauendwey Aoymes
£8 042 00 Gz¢ or Al 0z saumbuz yaao
£8 042 00 SZ¢ oz 17 3 uonebnsanuj
00 s6¥ 00 066 o< ooz ssauisnyg Jo aeg
00 S5+ 00 s6t 00l ool Auadoid pjoyasea/ploysald
Q0 S6F 08 /¥ 050 050 UCHESI[BY 1858Y
00 S6¥ 05 ZEL') 0s¢ 0S5 € uonesI{eay Jassy
00 0S¢ 00 &2 oLO oL O diM pue 934
ceeLl 00 8L Gk 0 0e0 SLO uonessiutlpy [eJauag
8¥ S0Z 00 6£6 SS ¥ GG ¥ |eiguagy - Bununoooy ased
8l £0€ G/ £59'f SEGL 010 00EL 0sQ 7 MBLASY PUE jOALC]) 3SBD
00 6. 0S¢5 0EQ 0eo Buiunoooy asen
£8 9.2 ST pPl's 5202 oro 01’8k 0s0 s\ fiuluuelg pue uonensIULPY
| 3 918y Ay oBeaaay 3 SuNoy |eeL yoddng |#UCISS;04d ISYPO sicyoal | sisbeueyy  sisupreg

1503 |B)o ) ¥ |PUO|SSIJ0Id JOIUNL | suayef waunuioddy

10FUE}C TS
GL0Z BUNT &1 0} pLOZ MNF 20 POLad au} 1o} pableyd awi)
(uonensiuwpy uj) paywry (QSN) weyusjpyd

AQFIADY

dad

§10Z/90/22 psiulld podat 1502 polidd - Voday 6 dIS dud



PALIN3UI SeM 150 33 2] 3y e Buipeaaud
321 JHIAH 8yl 1e padieyd st 98ea|in

S102/90/¢Z paitild

0S1-00L voddng g |euoISS)0I4 Jounp
00 0L |Ej0) pueli Gle-GlL [BUCISS3jO14 1BYI0
0o ol Buipuog SSh0zs si0)3anq J siabeuepy
| Aobajeg S6L-G6E lauped / Jaye juswiuioddy
3 anfep €10Z AIDTIST apeig
GLOZ aunp §) 03 §L0Z Aenuep 20 wouy sajel no abieyn dy4
poliad ay} Jo} SJUdWASINGSI]
00 051 05 282 00 S6¥ 3 918y Al4H abeloAy
00 5v 00 S99 00 56¥ 33500 IF101
06 £62 00 50Z°L oL+ 0e0 08¢ 00 b SINOH [Bj0 1
00 62 0s ¢l 050 050 sbunsayy /bupoday Aioineig
00 051 00 0t 0co 0co {e1auag) - agueldwa) Aojnelg
62 6€¢ 05'291 0L'D 0z'0 0s0 eauendwon Aloynels
00 052 00 05 0z o0 0z 0 sauinbul vaao
00 052 00705 0zZo 0z 0 uonebnsaaul
00 0S¢ 00 52 Lo 0L o dif pue 854
Sl 8le 05 292 0ect 0zl [e1auarn - Bununosoy asen
69 ¥OF 0s i¥9 091 o0Lo 050 001 MIIATY PUE |0U0D) 9se]
00 SLL 0% 2§ ge 0 0e 0 Bununoaoy esen
65°80¢ 05 186 0z ¢ 0L0 012 oo'L Buluueld pue uonensuIWpy

F aley Auy afesaay 3
1509 |eIoL

SINOH (€10,

poddng
7 {ELOISS#04 Jojunr

|euoISS30Id JAYG

yodas 1500 polad - poday 6 dIS dud

sssupeg
1 siae] Juaunuioddy

S00H] 201\
§102 aunr §). 0} 510z Aenuer /0 pouad ay3 Joj pabieyd awi)
(uonesysinwpy uj) papwi (QSN) weyuayayd

AJoS/ADY

did




SHY'e
Xe uonelodion
N (uonensiwpe y50d) so3) |eba
IIN 599} su=by
N 1500 ADUEIUNOIDY
0T SIUBWBSINGSIF Si0IRASIUIDY
SEV'e {1504) uonelaunway SIojeSILILLPY
IIN (ald) uonelsunwiay SI01RASIUILPY

¥
ST0T/90/61
popuU? SYjuow 9 Iy} 10}

sasuadx3 |e30l sasuadxy

4 xipuaddy

STOZ INNC 6T OL STOZ AUVNNVCL Z AOTY3d HINOW 9 FHL 304 SISNIdX3 40 LNIWIALVIS
(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) A3LIWI1 (HC) HOUNANIal




4 xipuaddy

8.1y

IIN
I'N
I'N
iIN
oT
SOty
I'N

Xey uonelodion

sabieyd yueg

{uonensiuitupe isod) sa94 |eba
sy Siuaby

Bulsiuaapy A0INiels
S1UaLIRSINGSI] Si0jRASIUILpY
(1s0d) ucnelsunway SIoJRISIuWpyY
(21d) uonessunwsy Ssiojensiuwpy

Ej

S102/90/67
pPapus SYjuoL g 33 10}

sasuadx3y jejol sasuadxy

STOZ ANNC 6T OL STOZ AUVYNNYL £ a0Id3d HLNOW 9 FHL HOd SISNIdXT 40 INJWILVIS

(NOLLVHLISINIWAY NI) AILIWIT dNOYD DNIONVA SN




4 xipuaddy

9L6

IIN
9.6
IIN

SUSLIBSINGSIQ SIojRSIUILUPY
{150d) uoijeBunway SICIISIUIUDY
(2i1d) uoneIDUNWSY SJoRASIUIUPY

F

ST0Z/90/61
papua syjuowl 9 3yj 10y

sasuadx3 jejoL sasuadx3

STOZ INNC 6T OL STOZ AHVNNYL Z AOTH3d HINOW 9 IHL HOd SISNIdX3 40 LINIWILVLS

(NOLLVH.1SINIWAY NI) A3LlIWI1 {(aSN) WYHDNIWIIG




9zZ¢e’t

T xe} uonelodio)
IIN 2[qRIBACIAU] IYA
IIN 599 sjusby
ot SIUBWRSINGSIC SIOIRNSIUIUIPY
PIET (350d) UORRIBUNLUDY SICIRNISILILLPY
IIN (214} uoneISUNUSY SI0JRSIUILLPY

3
STO0Z/90/6T
papu2 sypjuow g 33 10}

sasuadx3 jejol sasuadx3z

4 xipuaddy

STOZ ANNC 6T OL STOT AYVNNYC Z AOTd3d HLINOW 9 IHL 04 SISNIdX3 40 INFWILVILS
(NOLLVYLSINIWNAY NI) 31IWIN (HWL1) NOLLNS



4 xipuaddy

SOr'T

0T
S6E'T
N

SIUSLUSS.INGSH SI0]BNSIURLPY
(1504) uonelaunway SIoIBNSILILRY
(2.id) uonesstinwiay SI01RNSILIWPY

E

STO0Z/90/6T
papuD syjuow g a3 104}

sasuadx3 |elo0), sasuadx3z

STOZ ANNC 6T OL STOT AUVNNYL £ AOTH3d HLINOW 9 JHL ¥0d SISN3dX3 40 LNIWILVIS

(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) A31IWIT dNOdD ISNOH WYL




606'T
S xe) uoneiodiod
IIN 9|qeIoA00BT LYA
ot SJUBLBSINGSIC SIojRASILILIPY
v68°T (1504) uonelsunwsy SI01ENSIILPY
N {(21d) vonEISUNWSY SI0JRISIUILPY
3
S10Z/90/61
papus syjuolw 9 3y3 10}
sasuadx3 jejoL sasuadxy

4 Xipuaddy

STOZ INNC 6T OL STOZ AUVNNYL £ AOIN3d HINOKW 9 IHL ¥04 SISNAIX3I 40 LNIWILVIS
(NOLLVHYISINIWAY NI) QILIWIT +0t AUNG1IS




4 xipuaddy

81Z'T

N
0T
90Z'T
N

xe} uonelodion

sa9) Sjuaby

SIUBLIRSINGSH] SJIOIBNSILILPY
{1504} UoneIBUNWSY 510)eNSIUILIPY
(2id) ucneIsunway SI01RgsSILILPY

k|
ST0T/90/6T
papua syjuow 9 a3 10}
sasuadx3 [ejol

sasuadx3y

ST0Z ANNC 6T OL STOZ AUVNNVC Z AOTY3d HLNOW 9 FHL ¥0d SAISNIdX3 40 LNIWALVIS
(NOTLVHLISINIWAY NI) a31IWI1 (GSN) WYHNILT3IHD




